
COUNCIL DISTRICT DEMOGRAPHICS 2023
GROSS RENT
Source: 2019-2023 ACS 5-Year Estimate (Released in December 2024)
US Census Bureau

DISTRICT
Renter Occupied 

Units
Less than 

$499
$500 to 

$799
$800 to 

$999
$1,000 to 

$1,499
$1,500 to 

$1,999
$2,000 to 

$2,499
$2,500 or 

more
No cash 

rent
A 52,296 649 2,111 7,295 23,250 13,146 3,469 1,194 1,182
B 46,116 2,679 4,783 8,209 19,503 7,036 1,531 409 1,966
C 60,531 837 1,117 3,234 15,761 19,199 10,339 9,021 1,023
D 48,354 2,766 2,750 5,201 14,908 12,772 5,594 2,548 1,815
E 30,027 488 1,020 2,700 13,756 7,116 2,863 1,499 587
F 53,609 582 1,243 7,243 25,643 13,828 3,099 1,029 942
G 62,090 109 644 4,113 23,301 19,986 6,249 6,810 878
H 36,094 2,401 3,352 5,677 11,710 6,279 2,974 1,893 1,808
I 38,080 1,184 4,304 8,819 13,747 5,490 1,726 1,553 1,256
J 61,399 835 6,871 20,145 25,688 5,696 1,140 419 606
K 43,267 1,515 1,830 6,741 17,324 10,638 2,763 1,061 1,394

City of Houston 531,864 14,045 30,025 79,377 204,591 121,186 41,747 27,437 13,456

DISTRICT
Renter Occupied 

Units
Less than 

$499
$500 to

$799
$800 to 

$999
$1,000 to 

$1,499
$1,500 to 

$1,999
$2,000 to 

$2,499
$2,500 or 

more
No cash 

rent
A 52,296 1% 4% 14% 44% 25% 7% 2% 2%
B 46,116 6% 10% 18% 42% 15% 3% 1% 4%
C 60,531 1% 2% 5% 26% 32% 17% 15% 2%
D 48,354 6% 6% 11% 31% 26% 12% 5% 4%
E 30,027 2% 3% 9% 46% 24% 10% 5% 2%
F 53,609 1% 2% 14% 48% 26% 6% 2% 2%
G 62,090 0% 1% 7% 38% 32% 10% 11% 1%
H 36,094 7% 9% 16% 32% 17% 8% 5% 5%
I 38,080 3% 11% 23% 36% 14% 5% 4% 3%
J 61,399 1% 11% 33% 42% 9% 2% 1% 1%
K 43,267 4% 4% 16% 40% 25% 6% 2% 3%

City of Houston 531,864 3% 6% 15% 38% 23% 8% 5% 3%

ESTIMATE

PERCENTAGE ESTIMATE


