## **COUNCIL DISTRICT DEMOGRAPHICS 2023**

## **GROSS RENT**

Source: 2019-2023 ACS 5-Year Estimate (Released in December 2024) US Census Bureau



## PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

	ESTIMATE								
DISTRICT	Renter Occupied Units	Less than \$499	\$500 to \$799	\$800 to \$999	\$1,000 to \$1,499	\$1,500 to \$1,999	\$2,000 to \$2,499	\$2,500 or more	No cash rent
А	52,296	649	2,111	7,295	23,250	13,146	3,469	1,194	1,182
В	46,116	2,679	4,783	8,209	19,503	7,036	1,531	409	1,966
C	60,531	837	1,117	3,234	15,761	19,199	10,339	9,021	1,023
D	48,354	2,766	2,750	5,201	14,908	12,772	5,594	2,548	1,815
E	30,027	488	1,020	2,700	13,756	7,116	2,863	1,499	587
F	53,609	582	1,243	7,243	25,643	13,828	3,099	1,029	942
G	62,090	109	644	4,113	23,301	19,986	6,249	6,810	878
Н	36,094	2,401	3,352	5,677	11,710	6,279	2,974	1,893	1,808
I	38,080	1,184	4,304	8,819	13,747	5,490	1,726	1,553	1,256
J	61,399	835	6,871	20,145	25,688	5,696	1,140	419	606
К	43,267	1,515	1,830	6,741	17,324	10,638	2,763	1,061	1,394
City of Houston	531,864	14,045	30,025	79,377	204,591	121,186	41,747	27,437	13,456

	PERCENTAGE ESTIMATE									
DISTRICT	Renter Occupied Units	Less than \$499	\$500 to \$799	\$800 to \$999	\$1,000 to \$1,499	\$1,500 to \$1,999	\$2,000 to \$2,499	\$2,500 or more	No cash rent	
Α	52,296	1%	4%	14%	44%	25%	7%	2%	2%	
В	46,116	6%	10%	18%	42%	15%	3%	1%	4%	
C	60,531	1%	2%	5%	26%	32%	17%	15%	2%	
D	48,354	6%	6%	11%	31%	26%	12%	5%	4%	
E	30,027	2%	3%	9%	46%	24%	10%	5%	2%	
F	53,609	1%	2%	14%	48%	26%	6%	2%	2%	
G	62,090	0%	1%	7%	38%	32%	10%	11%	1%	
н	36,094	7%	9%	16%	32%	17%	8%	5%	5%	
I	38,080	3%	11%	23%	36%	14%	5%	4%	3%	
J	61,399	1%	11%	33%	42%	9%	2%	1%	1%	
К	43,267	4%	4%	16%	40%	25%	6%	2%	3%	
City of Houston	531,864	3%	6%	15%	38%	23%	8%	5%	3%	